

RSA No.308 of 2014

26.9.2019 Present: Mr. Sanjay Verma, vice counsel for the appellants.

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, vice counsel for respondent No.10.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.11.

Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

As per report of the Registry, steps for the service of respondent No.5 to 9 and 14 have not been taken.

The appeal pertains to the year 2014. On the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellants, two weeks' time is granted to do the needful. Thereafter, let fresh notice be issued to the said respondents, returnable for **21st November, 2019.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

26th September, 2019
(*Rishi*)