

21.11.2019

Present: Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate vice counsel, for the appellants.
Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.10.
Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.11.
Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

Steps for service of respondents No. 5 to 9 and 14 are stated to have been taken today. If it is so, registry to issue notice returnable within four weeks. List before appropriate Bench.

21st November, 2019
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**