

23.11.2021 Present: Mr. Praveen Chandel, Advocate for the appellants.  
Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Suneet Goel,  
Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 4.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 10.  
Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocate for respondent No. 11.  
Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate for respondent No. 12.  
None for respondent No. 14.

As per report of the Registry, respondents No. 5 to 9 stand served. As none has put in appearance on their behalf, accordingly, said respondents are ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

Being an admitted matter, list in due course.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 23, 2021  
(narender)