

Deep Sikha Versus Jai Parkash

RSA No.308 of 2014

20.06.2022 Present: Mr. Praveen Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Respondents No.5 to 9 *ex parte*.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.10.

Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.11.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

None for respondent No.14.

CMP No. 2941 of 2015

Learned counsel for the applicants/ appellants submit that this application has been rendered infructuous.

The application is dismissed as having become infructuous.

CMP No.2742 of 2019

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has instructions not to press this application, but he prays that the appeal be taken up for hearing on some early date.

-2-

Accordingly, as prayed for, the application is dismissed, as not pressed and the appeal is ordered to be listed on **07.07.2022**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 20, 2022
(Rishi)