

Deep Sikha Vs. Jai Parkash
RSA No. 308 of 2014

07.07.2022 Present: Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Praveen Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Respondent Nos. 5 to 9 *ex parte*.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.10.

Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.11.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

None for respondent No.14.

On the request of Mr. Sanjay Verma, learned vice counsel for the appellants, the case is ordered to be listed for final hearing on **19.07.2022**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 07, 2022
(*vinod*)