

Deep Sikha Vs. Jai Prakash

RSA No. 308 of 2014

01.12.2022 Present: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Praveen Singh Chandel, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Respondents No. 5 to 9 *ex parte*.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 10.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for respondent No. 11.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate for respondent No. 12.

None for respondent No. 14.

List for consideration, as prayed for on behalf of the appellants, on 30.12.2022.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 01, 2022
(narender)