

Deep Sikha Vs. Jai Parkash & Ors.

RSA No.308 of 2014

09.08.2023 Present: Mr. Praveen Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.
Respondents No.5 to 9 & 14 already *ex-parte*.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.10.
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.11.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the appearing parties, list on **24.08.2024**.

August 09, 2024
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge