

08.11.2024 Present: Mr. Raman Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Parveen Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4 and also vice Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.10, Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.11 and Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

In view of the report of learned Mediator dated 04.11.2024, the mediation is ordered to be continued.

The parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator on 18.11.2024 in the main Mediation Center, HP High Court at 10:00 AM. Learned Mediator is requested to submit his report within a period of six weeks thereafter.

List on **31.12.2024**.

November 08, 2024
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge