

Deep Shikha Vs. Jai Parkash & Ors.

RSA No. 308 of 2014

31.12.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate vice Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 4, Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.10 and Ms. Divya Jyoti, Advocate for respondent No.12.

As per the report of learned Mediator, respondent No.11 has expired.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take steps in the matter.

List after ensuing winter vacation.

December 31, 2024
(Sumit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge