

Deep Shikha Vs. Jai Prkash & Ors.

RSA No.308 of 2014

10.04.2025 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Vishwash Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.
Respondents No.5 to 9 & 14 proceeded against ex parted.
Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.10.
Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent No.12.
Respondent No.11 is stated to have expired.
Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted further time to take consequential steps for bringing on record legal heirs of deceased respondent No.11. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th April, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)