

**RSA-308 of 2014**

07.07.2025 Present: Mr. Shivalik Bhaik, vice counsel for  
appellant.  
Ms. Upasna Thakur, vice counsel for  
respondent No. 11.

Consequential steps for bringing on record  
LRs of respondent No. 11 are awaited. Let the same be  
awaited for four weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**07.07.2025**

*(Vriti)*