

Deep Shikha vs. Jai Parkash

RSA No. 308 of 2014

09.01.2026 **Present:** Mr. Shivalik Bhaik, Advocate, vice Mr. Parveen Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vishwash Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Respondents No. 5 to 9 & 11 proceeded against ex-parte.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.10.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

As per report of the Registry, the amended memo is filed by the appellant is not in order. The appellant is directed to take appropriate steps and file the correct amended memo.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take steps for the service of newly added respondents No. 11 (a) to 11(c) within a week and in case steps are taken, issue notices to the newly added respondents returnable within six weeks.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4 and respondent No. 10 undertakes to file fresh power of attorney (s) on or before next date of hearing.

List after six weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

January 9, 2026 (Nisha)