

**RSA No.308 of 2014**

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Shivani Rana vice Ms. Shalini  
Thakur, Advocate for appellant.  
Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate for respondent No.  
11(b).  
Fresh corrected amended memo of  
parties is awaited. Fresh POA on behalf of  
respondents No. 1 to 4 and respondent No. 10 by  
their respective counsels are awaited. Let the same  
be awaited for two weeks. List thereafter.

Notice issued to respondents No. 11(a)  
to 11(c) for today have been received back after  
validly served. Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate (HIM  
No. 145 of 2021) has put in appearance on behalf of  
respondent No. 11(b) and filed Memo of  
Appearance for today. Learned counsel prays for  
and granted three weeks' time for filing POA on  
behalf of said respondent.

None is present on behalf of  
respondents No. 11(a) and 11(c) for today, therefore  
they are proceeded against ex parte.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**10.04.2026**  
(Shalini)