

**RSA No.308 of 2014**

12.05.2026 Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Praveen Kumar Chandel, Advocate for appellant.  
Mr. Vijay Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 4.  
Mr. Navishek, Advocate vice Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate for respondent No. 10.

Fresh and corrected amended memo of parties is still awaited.

Fresh POA on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4 and performa respondent No. 10 are still awaited from respective learned counsels.

POA on behalf of respondents No. 11(a) and 11(b) has been received from Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate, however respondent No. 11 stands proceeded against ex parte, as per order dated 10.04.2026 of Additional Registrar(Judicial).  
Let the needful be done within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar(Judicial)**

12.05.2026  
(Shalini)